
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH -2014
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified

after Techno/
Commercial
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Techno/
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG6063P13 Hiring of Services of
Matrix Acidization of 66
Nos. of Wells

Press 26.05.2012 Two 11.10.2012 6(Six) 4(Four)
1) M/s. National
Oil Well
Maintenance
Company
2) M/s. Oil
Production
Research Institute
3)  M/s. Assam Air
Products (Indian
Agent of M/s.
Continental
Industrial Supply
Limited,
Turkmenistan)
4) M/s. Halliburton
Offshore Services
Inc.

2(Two)
1) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd.
2) M/s. Superior
Oilfield Services

Yes OIL/CONT/
6063/PDNO/
2014 dtd.
14.03.2014

M/s. Continental
Industrial Supply
Limited,
Turkmenistan

31,16,29,754.00 4(Four)
years from
the date of
commence
ment of
contract

CPI1372L14 Hiring of EPMC for
Construction of STF,
Duliajan

Limited 12.11.2013 Two 19.11.2013 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) Mott Macdonald
Pvt. Ltd.
2) Tata Consulting
Engineers Ltd.
3) Engineers India
Limited

NIL Yes OIL/CONT/
IND/1372/
2014 dtd.
29.03.2014

M/s. Tata
Consulting
Engineers Ltd.,
Mumbai.

5,38,00,000.00 36 months

CDI2603P14 Seismic Survey
operation for 5932 shots
at Sadiya

Press 2nd week of
February,

2014

Two 11.03.2014 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s. R.C. Das
& Sons
2) A. Sarmah
3) M

NIL Yes 6205280 dtd.
22.03.2014

M/s. R.C. Das &
Sons

4,43,61,400.00 1(One) year

CDI0626P14 Construction of 6 Nos.
Formation Water Storage
Tanks

Press July, 2013 Two 03.09.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Mech Technik
(I) Pvt. Ltd.
2) Deepak
Construction Co.

NIL Yes 6108009 dtd.
22.03.2014

M/s. Deepak
Construction Co.

2,43,29,400.00 1(One) year



CDI0748P14 Hiring of 4 Nos.
Bowsers with self
loading / unloading
facilities

Press August,
2013

Two 24.09.2013 3(Three) 1(One)
1) M/s. A&B
Enterprise

2(Two)
1) Borthakur & Co.
2) Harjeet Singh
Sokhi

Yes 6108005 dtd.
08.03.2014

M/s. A&B
Enterprise

66,64,320.00 2(Two)
years

CDI9748P14 O&M of ITF Tengakhat Press May, 2013 Two 03.07.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. IOTL
Infrastructure
Services Ltd.
2) Spectron
Engineers (P) Ltd.

NIL Yes 6205277 dtd.
12.03.2014

M/s. Spectron
Engineer (P) Ltd.

37,47,71,800.00 6(Six)
years

CDI1441P14 Supply of Listed-I,
Listed-II & Listed-III
WCLs for clerical deptt.

Press 21.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 1(One)
1) M/s. B.K.
Hazarika

1(One)
1) M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise

Yes 6107989 dtd.
07.03.2014

M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise

1,00,17,476.12 2(Two)
years

CDI1575P14 Hiring of Services for
loading/unloading of
oilwell cement & misc.
jobs for Drilling deptt.

Press 21.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. P. Phukan
2) M/s. Jiten Gogoi
& Co.

NIL Yes 6108033 dtd.
15.03.2014

M/s. Jiten Gogoi &
Co.

1,94,17,008.70 2(Two)
years

CDI1852P14 Providing Security
Service round the clock
basis in Duliajan OIL
operational area
including Moran

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Dobori
2) M/s. Magarman
& Co.

NIL Yes 6108040 dtd.
18.03.2014

M/s. Magarman &
Co.

5,51,68,322.48 2 (Two)
years

CDI1334P14 Supply of 30 Nos.
Listed-III WCLs to
Geophysics Deptt.

Press 15.10.2013 Two 19.11.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Indra
Konwar
2) M/s. B.K.
Hazarika

NIL Yes 6108001 dtd.
08.03.2014

M/s. B.K. Hazarika 1,76,06,874.51 2(Two)
years

CDI1859P14 Providing Security
Services round the clock
basis in Duliajan OIL
operational areas
including Moran

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Magarman
& Co.
2) M/s. Dobori

NIL Yes 6108034 dtd.
15.03.2014

M/s. Dobori 5,25,58,853.67 2(Two)
years

CDI1869P14 Providing Security
Services round the clock
basis in Duliajan OIL
operational areas
including Moran

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 3(Three)) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Progoti
Welding House
2) M/s. S.
Bharalua

1(One)
1) M/s. Vanguards
Security Services &
Systems

Yes 6108041 dtd.
18.03.2014

M/s. Progoti
Welding House

5,39,25,064.99 2(Two)
years

CDI1867P14 Providing Security
Services round the clock
basis in Duliajan OIL
operational areas
including Moran

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two)) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ratneswar
Hazarika
2) M/s. Rajlakshmi
Construction

NIL Yes 6108045 dtd,
19.03.2014

M/s. Rajlakshmi
Construction

5,96,01,974.64 2(Two)
years



CDI1862P14 Providing Security
Services round the clock
basis in Duliajan OIL
operational areas
including Moran

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two)) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ratneswar
Hazarika
2) M/s. Rajlakshmi
Construction 1)

NIL Yes 6108044 dtd
18.03.2014

M/s. Ratneswar
Hazarika

5,95,27,094.61 2(Two)
years

CDI1868P14 Providing Security
Services round the clock
basis in Duliajan OIL
operational areas
including Moran
deploying 60 Nos.
WCLs comprising
mostly of Ex-servicemen

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two)) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Dobori
2) M/s. Suraksha

NIL Yes 6108043 dtd.
18.03.2014

M/s. Suraksha 2,47,14,591.97 2(Two)
years

CDI1503P14 Supply of Listed WCLs
to EPA

Press 21.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. S. Ahmed
2) M/s. Bhupen
Baruah

NIL Yes 6108003 dtd.
08.03.2014

M/s. Bhupen
Baruah

1,50,04,246.89 2(Two)
years

CDI1857P14 Providing Security
Services round the clock
basis in Duliajan OIL
operational area
including Moran

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s. S.
Bharalua
2) M/s. Pragati
Welding House

1(One)
1) M/s. Vanguards
Security Services &
Systems

Yes 6108042 dtd.
18.03.2014

M/s. S. Bharalua 4,13,58,061.32 2(Two)
years

CDI1507P14 Supply of Listed-I & III
WCLs for misc. jobs for
EPA

Press 21.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Bhupen
Barua
2) M/s. S. Ahmed

NIL Yes 6108082 dtd.
31.03.2014

M/s. S. Ahmed 1,36,47,612.98 2(Two)
years

CDI1565P14 Supply of Listed-I & III
WCLs for misc. jobs for
EPA

Press 21.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Bhupen
Barua
2) M/s. S. Ahmed

NIL Yes 6108084 dtd.
31.03.2014

M/s. S. Ahmed 1,03,50,719.31 2(Two)
years

CDI1337P14 Supply of Listed I, II &
III WCLs for Electrical
Deptt.

Press 08.10.2013 Two 19.11.2013 2(Two) 1(One)
1) M/s. Anand
Enterprise

1(One)
1) M/s. Dutta
Enterprise

Yes 6108015 dtd.
12.03.2014

M/s. Anand
Enterprise

2,91,10,072.36 2(Two)
years

CDI1336P14 Supply of Listed I, II &
III WCLs for Electrical
Deptt.

Press 08.10.2013 Two 19.11.2013 2(Two) 1(One)
1) M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

1(One)
1) Gogoi Enterprise

Yes 6108002 dtd.
11.03.2014

M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

2,03,43,969.48 2(Two)
years



CDI1428P14 Supply of Listed-II &
Listed-III labour for
Medical Deptt. at Moran
OIL township for a
period of 2 years

Press 18.11.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Jeuti Dutta
2) M/s. Laban
Dutta

NIL Yes 6107992 dtd.
17.03.2014

M/s. Jeuti Dutta 2,58,78,996.00 2(Two)
years

CDI1436P14 Supply of Listed-I, II &
III WCLs for misc. jobs
in Duliajan OIL
township and oil
operational area under
Medical department,
Duliajan for a period of
2 years

Press 18.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Gogoi &
Co.
2) M/s. Gogoi
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6107996 dtd.
17.03.2014

M/s. Gogoi & Co. 4,72,34,790.45 2(Two)
years

CDI1484P14 Supply of Listed-I, II &
III WCLs for misc. jobs
in Company’s garbage
disposal site, oil market,
bus stand, DX, TDX,
TD+, AT, BT etc.

Press 18.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.
2) M/s. Bhabani
Brothers

NIL Yes 6107995 dtd.
17.03.2014

M/s. Bhabani
Brothers

3,98,47,826.18 2(Two)
years

CDI1620P14 Supply of Listed-I, II &
III WCLs for misc. jobs
in Duliajan OIL
township and oil
operational area under
Medical department,
Duliajan for a period of
2 years

Press 18.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Junali
Enterprise
2) Jiten Gogoi &
Co.

NIL Yes 6108011 dtd.
17.03.2014

M/s. Junali
Enterprise

2,79,53,747.12 2(Two)
years

DCC 1921 L14 Replacement of existing
CGI sheet of roof with
precoated galvanized
iron sheets at Old ICE
shop  of Field Engg.
Deptt., Duliajan.

A, B & C 02.12.2013 Single Bid 19.12.2013        21                   - - Yes 6108049/ DCC
dtd.
19.03.2014

M/s. Dipali
Construction,
Duliajan.

10,37,495.27 12 Weeks

DCC 0333 P14 Improvement of existing
2 km. long gravelled
app. road of Loc. DFQ at
Barekuri area.

Press 07.07.2013 Two Bid 01.08.2013        17                 07
M/s Syan  Brothers
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Assam
Frontier Constn.
Co.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Associated
Eve’s Constn.
M/s M.M. Constn.
Sri Sujit Gogoi

           10
M/s Techno Chem
India
M/s N.N. Ent.
M/s Gupta & Co.
Sri Bibek Baruah
M/s R.K.Dev &
Sons
Sri Raju Phukan
Sri Rajib Borah
M/s S.K. Ent.
M/s India Constn.
M/s Deep Constn.

Yes 6108048/ DCC
dtd.
19.03..2014

M/s Syan
Brothers, Duliajan.

42,72,356.88 24 Weeks



DCC 0305 L14 Repairing road from
Kamalabari road to Well
No.203 via Manik Path,
Duliajan.

D 15.06.2013 Single  Bid 18.07.2012 78 - - Yes 6107990/ DCC
dtd. 07.03.2014

M/s. M.J.
Construction,
Duliajan.

6,24,058.12 08
Weeks

DCC 1173 P14 Civil preparatory works
like constn.repair of
plinth, foundation and
repairing of app.. etc. for
one No.water disposal
well on BRK-4 plinth,
Chandmaril

Press 30.09.2013 Two Bid 07.11.2013       05 04
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Ningru
Builders
M/s Syan Brothers

01
Sri Bibek Baruah

Yes 6108017/
DCC dtd.
13.03.2014

M/s Ningru
Builders, Duliajan.

23,31,659.42 10
Weeks.

DCC 1178 P14 Civil preparatory  works
like construction/
repairing of plinth,
foundation etc. for one
no water disposal well
on BRK-6 plinth at
Chandmari, Barekuri.

Press 30.09.2013 Two Bid 07.11.2013       05 03
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Ningru
Builders
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi

02
Sri Bibek
Baruah
M/s Syan Brothers.

Yes 6108016/DCC
dtd. 13.03.2014

M/s Sincon
Engineering,
Duliajan.

23,53,380.43 10
Weeks.

DCO1399L14 Consultancy for Direct
Tax Health Check Up

Limited N/A Single 17.12.2013 03(Three) 03 (Three)
1) Ernst & Young
2) KPMG
3) PWC

NIL Yes 6107980 dtd.
14.03.2014

M/s. PWC, Gurgaon 19,66,300.00 6 months

DCO0875P14 Temporary Electrical
Work in Company
Premises

Press 05.10.2013 Single 12.11.2013 06(Six) 03(Three)
1)  M/s. R.K.
Chetia
2) M/s. RHEPL
3) B.L. Traders

03(Three)
1) M/s. Das
Electricals
2) M/s. Haque
Electricals
3) M/s. Halder
Enterprise

Yes 6108025 dtd.
14.03.2014

M/s. B.L. Traders,
Tinsukia

20,40,120.52 3 years

CDG9875L14 Hiring the Services of a
Consultancy Firm for
Detailed Techno-
Economical feasibility
study on a new
extraction plant of LPG,
Condensate and other
value added products
from a feed stock of 5
MMSCMD natural gas
at Duliajan

Limited N/A Two 19.09.2003 5(Five) 2(Two)
1)  M/s. Projects &
Development India
Ltd., Noida
2) M/s. L&T
Chiyoda Limited,
Vadodara

3(Three)
1) M/s. Ehical
Energy Petrochem
Strategies Pvt. Ltd.,
Ahmedabad
2) M/s. Kavin
Engineering &
Services Pvt. Ltd.
Coimbatore
3) M/s. Technip KT
India Ltd., Noida

Yes OIL/CDG9875
//LPG/14 dtd.
27.03.2014

M/s. Projects &
Development India
Ltd. (PDIL), Noida

1,17,09,741.00 09(Nine)
Months
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract.

HEAD (CONTRACTS)


